PORT OF HOOD RIVER
RESOLUTION NO. 1992-1993-6

1. BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners hereby
adopts the budget approved by the Budget Committee of the PORT OF
HOOD RIVER for 1993-1994 in the sum of $4,462,555.00, now on file
in the Port office.

2, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners hereby
levies the taxes provided for in the budget adopted in Paragraph 1
of this resolution in the aggregate amount of $28,191.00 and that
these taxes are hereby levied upon the assessed value as of 1 A.M.
July 1, 1993 on all taxable property within the district.

3. BE IT RESOLVED that the amounts for the fiscal year
beginning July 1, 1993, and for the purposes shown below are hereby
appropriated as follows:

GENERAL FUND

Personal Services S 27,800.00
Materials and Services 150, 750.00
Capital Outlay 12,000.00
Transfers 314,100.00
TOTAL GENERAL FUND: $ 504,650.00

PHR REVENUE FUND

Personal Services S 634,972.00
Materials and Services 654,471.00
Capital Outlay 1,561,000.00
Debt Service 947,103.00
Transfers 160,359.00
TOTAL PHR REVENUE FUND: $3,957,905.00

4. BE IT RESOLVED that the Executive Director certify to the
County Assessor (or other assessing officer) of Hood River County,
Oregon the tax levy made by this resolution and shall file with the
assessor copies of the budget as finally adopted.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS this 15th day of June 1993.

é/ ff’ e ﬁ-n %4’,., L :::,’.;---";""""f""f"":’;"'; uc / L u/ L(/ '

Pre81dent Board of Commissioners V;5E Presgident

“) P r

/.
ils // YA ————
A/

'";Treasurer

< %L’&u)ﬁ : 17/—/ / /fﬁ% ﬂﬁ/ lei o
)/ é?@h&881oner




